Town of Southern Shores CIP Package- Street Rebuild Budgetary Guide- Draft

Proposed Street CIP package FY 2014-2015

Estimated Construction

8% Other (survey,

Total Estimated

Roadway Location Notes Cost 8% Design geotech, etc) Project Cost Running Total
Fairway Drive entire road Asphalt failure, roots undermining road. Tree removal 100,000 8,000 8,000 116,000 116,000
N Dogwood Trail #280-293 500' of alligator cracking, potholes, block cracking. 58,190 4,655 4,655 67,500 183,500
Pintail Court entire road Asphalt & subgrade. 64,750 5,180 5,180 75,110 258,610
Scuppernong Lane entire road Asphalt & subgrade. Tree removal. 72,625 5,810 5,810 84,245 342,855
N, S & E Dogwood Intersection Asphalt failure. 21,614 1,729 1,729 25,072 367,928
Rebuild and widen. Asphalt failure, edge failure, roots undermining
Yaupon entire road road. 155,088 12,407 12,407 179,902 547,830
Future Project Pool
Estimated Construction 8% Other (survey, | Total Estimated
Roadway Location Notes Cost 8% Design geotech, etc) Project Cost Running Total
Already designed, was not included in project when south end was

Beechtree from 155/157 north rebuilt. 125,889 10,071 10,071 146,031 693,861
Hollow Beach Court entire road Asphalt & subgrade. 84,875 6,790 6,790 98,455 792,316
Osprey #95-105 Alligator cracking, root upheaval, sw issues. 77,688 6,215 6,215 90,118 882,434
Land Fall Loop entire road Alligator cracking. 53,055 4,244 4,244 61,544 943,978
Happy Indian Lane cul de sac Alligator cracking, eroded areas. Rebuild. 66,500 5,320 5,320 77,140 1,021,118
Ocean Blvd Mockingbird/Periwinkle to 228A Ocean Block cracking. 33,252 2,660 2,660 38,572 1,059,690
Clamshell Trail Slide Asphalt & subgrade. 679,775 54,382 54,382 788,539 1,848,229
Bear Track Lane entire road Asphalt & subgrade. 78,750 6,300 6,300 91,350 1,939,579
Wild Swan #75-79 Cracking, root upheaval, potholes and sw issues. 35,426 2,834 2,834 41,094 1,980,673
Fox Grape end of road/cul de sac Sinkholes, root issues, edge failure, cracking. 19,296 1,544 1,544 22,383 2,003,057
Teal Ct portion of road leading to cul de sac Cracking. 24,425 1,954 1,954 28,333 2,031,390
Wax Myrtle entire road Block and alligator cracking, edge failures. 818,721 65,498 65,498 949,716 2,981,106
Ginguite Trail entire road 646,800 51,744 51,744 750,288 3,731,394




	Rebuilds 14-15

